Platz Name

1 Trauth Oliver

2 Gervais Pascal

3 Ohler Michael

4 Lingnau Markus

5 Nauerth Michael

6 Ulrich Bernd

7 Hackl Mirko

8 Borell Manfred

9 Roos Walter
10 Mayer Leonhard
11 Grinenthal Markus
12 Graf Dieter
13 Morgenstern Kai
14 Rahm Felix
15 Moulliet Patrick
16 Hollstein Werner
17 Svamars Angelos
18 Miiller Stefan
19 Gehrlein Thomas
20 Hetzler Jens
21 Willerich Josef
22 Miiller Patrik
23 Schreieck Martin
24 Imanbaew Hurlan
25 Zanker Hans Gerd
26 Borell Lothar
27 Kerth Volker
28 Burg Christoph
29 Suss Patrick
30 Harwood David

ERGEBNISLISTE

Verein

TV Herxheim

ANA SG Wantzenau
TSV Kandel
Madale Sportsteam
TV Hatzenbihl
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg

TV Maikammer

TV Bad Bergzabern
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg

LC Donnersberg
TSV Kandel

LC Donnersberg
TV Hatzenbihl

LC Donnersberg
LG Kraichtal

LLG Drei Buchen
TV Herxheim

TV Offenbach

TV Maikammer

TV Maikammer
LCO Edenkoben
TV Maikammer
Kapsweyer

LCO Edenkoben
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Hatzenbiihl
Froeschwiller

LCO Edenkoben

21. WeilRes Kreuz Lauf Gber 10 km - TuS Schaidt - 11.

JG

1983
1969
1969
1978
1982
1965
1973
1957
1971
1968
1968
1955
1973
1994
1969
1958
1951
1966
1963
1988
1960
1965
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1974
1971
1963

August 2012
Zeit Klas.

0:34:37 MHK
0:35:34 M40
0:36:22 M40
0:36:24 M30
0:37:14 M30
0:37:25 M40
0:37:27 M30
0:37:42 M50
0:37:43 M40
0:37:49 M40
0:38:11 M40
0:38:30 M50
0:38:43 M30
0:38:49 MJU20
0:39:05 M40
0:39:07 M50
0:39:22 M60
0:39:39 M40
0:39:48 M40
0:39:59 MHK
0:40:33 M50
0:40:50 M40
0:41:04 M50
0:41:25 M50
0:41:27 M50
0:41:39 M50
0:41:42 M40
0:41:43 M30
0:41:55 M40
0:41:57 M40

OPrNOORFRPRWNPRPANOOOPRARRPWWNENPREPR

el = =
WNU RO~ O

460
411
303
456
382
355
351
389
325
353
350
363
452
474
457
470
475
462
451
412
403
390
436
391
416
437
415
383
401
438

Rang Stnr. Punkte

300,00
293,14
287,36
287,12
281,10
279,78
279,54
277,73
277,61
276,89
274,24
271,95
270,39
269,67
267,74
267,50
265,70
263,65
262,57
261,24
257,15
255,10
253,42
250,89
250,65
249,21
248,84
248,72
247,28
247,04



31 Hartmann Karl-Heinz
32 Miiller Udo

33 Stritzinger Martin
34 Hoffmann Erwin

35 Scheydt Norbert
36 Hetzler Florian

37 Zepp Stephan

38 Batot Nadine

39 Ullrich Susanne

40 Wolff Bernhard

41 Pfleiderer Frank

42 Wingerter Norbert
43 Zoller Michael

44 Lampert Rolf

45 Beck Christian

46 Kirchmer Michael
47 Schimpf Werner
48 Schwaab Manfred
49 Sarter Rainer

50 Marten Nicolas

51 Burg Gerhard

52 Cuntz Karlheinz

53 Zschaubitz Gerhard
54 Theilmann Rolf

55 Sabawovic Feta

56 Schwab Lioba

57 Friedel Janine

58 Kastle Siegfried

59 Bouquet Heiko

60 Hoffmann Thomas
61 Miller-Reichling Wolfgang
62 Joerger André

63 Wegmann Elisabeth
64 Florchinger Herbert
65 Hetzler Josef

66 Braun Alwin

TV Bad Bergzabern
Klingbachrunner's

TV Hatzenbihl

TV Bad Bergzabern
TuS 08 Schaidt

TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Bad Bergzabern
RAC Wissembourg
TV Bad Bergzabern
LG Rulzheim

TV Enzberg

TSV Kandel

LSG Karlsruhe

LCO Edenkoben

LG Rilzheim

LCO Edenkoben

TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Maikammer

LLG Drei Buchen
TSV Kandel

TSV Kandel

LG Kapellen-Drusweiler
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Bad Bergzabern
LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard
TSG Maxdorf

LLG Drei Buchen
TSG Maxdorf

TuS 08 Schaidt

TV Bad Bergzabern
VLG Maximiliansau
ANA RAC Wissembourg
LLG Drei Buchen

TV Rheinzabern

TV Offenbach
Buchelberger Bienwaldlaufer

FRA

FRA

1966
1965
1961
1958
1951
1993
1978
1986
1968
1962
1962
1963
1969
1958
1968
1971
1946
1955
1970
1977
1954
1955
1961
1953
1955
1964
1980
1953
1973
1958
1972
1951
1962
1951
1947
1961

0:42:01 M40
0:42:02 M40
0:42:09 M50
0:42:13 M50
0:42:26 M60
0:42:34 MJU20
0:42:35 M30
0:42:37 WHK
0:42:38 W40
0:42:39 M50
0:43:00 M50
0:43:26 M40
0:43:27 M40
0:43:36 M50
0:43:56 M40
0:43:57 M40
0:44:09 M60
0:44:23 M50
0:44:26 M40
0:44:27 M30
0:44:30 M50
0:44:32 M50
0:44:41 M50
0:44:44 M50
0:45:06 M50
0:45:17 W40
0:45:32 W30
0:45:33 M50
0:45:41 M30
0:45:47 M50
0:45:53 M40
0:45:54 M60
0:45:54 W50
0:45:55 M60
0:46:12 M60
0:46:27 M50

14

10

P ODNNDN

463
358
461
318
400
314
316
375
450
446
361
306
447
431
483
440
321
402
480
304
302
384
317
323
479
340
387
337
484
319
334
417
362
395
418
388

246,56
246,44
245,59
245,11
243,55
242,59
242,47
242,22
242,10
241,98
239,46
236,33
236,21
235,12
232,72
232,60
231,15
229,47
229,10
228,98
228,62
228,38
227,30
226,94
224,29
222,97
221,16
221,04
220,08
219,35
218,63
218,51
218,51
218,39
216,35
214,54



67 Franzreb Simone
68 Gast Josef
69 Kroszewski Hans-Ulrich
70 Schreieck Bernhard
71 Brossart Elvira
72 Roth Mario
73 Brodel Joachim
74 Trapp Angelika
75 Rahm Uwe
76 Buschmann Karl-Heinz
77 Fernekess Marion
78 Matheis Ralf
79 Textor Barbara
80 Kaufmann Christian
81 Klein Reiner
82 Ebener Martina
83 Burkard Claus Werner
84 Weimar Hans-Joachim
85 Spoor Maria
86 Knorr Gunter
87 Feikert Wolfgang
88 Hoffmann Birgit
89 Lahres Hans-Peter
90 Kuntz Matthias
91 HanR Erich
92 Hertel Rungtong
93 Imhoff Andreas
94 Metz Bernhard
95 Schimpf Walter
96 Regitz Erika
97 Winschel Eva
98 Miller-Reichling Tara
99 Herrgen Helmut
100 Stephan Jutta
101 Oster Werner
102 Faust Michael

LC Donnersberg
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Maikammer
LCO Edenkoben
TV Bad Bergzabern
RW Gocklingen

TV Bad Bergzabern
Laufteam Felsenland
LC Donnersberg
LC Donnersberg
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg
LCO Edenkoben
TuS 08 Schaidt
LCO Edenkoben
TSG Eisenberg
TSG Eisenberg
TSV Kandel

LG MulLi

LG MulLi

LSG Karlsruhe

TV Bad Bergzabern
Lauftreff Lausitz
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Bad Bergzabern

SV Schlau.com Saar 05 Sbr.

TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Denzlingen

TV Nuf3dorf

VLG Maximiliansau
LCO Edenkoben
Schweighofen
Sandhasen

TV Rheinzabern

1972
1964
1951
1949
1961
1968
1960
1972
1966
1963
1961
1965
1962
1986
1960
1970
1955
1966
1967
1947
1953
1961
1951
1966
1956
1970
1959
1961
1946
1946
1988
1976
1949
1969
1966
1946

0:46:46 W40
0:46:50 M40
0:47:05 M60
0:47:10 M60
0:47:18 W50
0:47:22 M40
0:47:26 M50
0:47:32 W40
0:47:33 M40
0:47:47 M40
0:47:56 W50
0:47:57 M40
0:48:05 W50
0:48:20 MHK
0:48:21 M50
0:48:27 W40
0:48:28 M50
0:48:33 M40
0:48:35 W40
0:48:35 M60
0:48:36 M50
0:48:44 W50
0:48:48 M60
0:48:51 M40
0:48:51 M50
0:48:56 W40
0:49:00 M50
0:49:01 M50
0:49:08 M60
0:49:19 W60
0:49:23 WHK
0:49:25 W30
0:49:40 M60
0:49:45 W40
0:49:45 M40
0:50:07 M60

458
320
368
434
307
469
481
404
473
459
346
352
426
370
443
344
349
372
467
464
439
308
381
312
453
405
311
326
322
330
331
435
442
419
407
433

212,25
211,77
209,97
209,36
208,40
207,92
207,44
206,72
206,60
204,91
203,83
203,71
202,74
200,94
200,82
200,10
199,98
199,37
199,13
199,13
199,01
198,05
197,57
197,21
197,21
196,61
196,12
196,00
195,16
193,84
193,36
193,12
191,31
190,71
190,71
188,06



103 Kriiger Thomas
104 Zepp Otto

105 Schneider Julia
106 HalRelwander Jirgen
107 Brandstetter Thomas
108 Hetzler Waltraud
109 Lohr Elke

110 Rahm Sabine

111 Priester Anke

112 Schimpf Reinhold
113 Creutz Holger

114 Rosel Beatrix

115 Moser Joachim
116 Kuntz Samira

117 Karn Gerlinde

118 Panknin Ludwig
119 Ringelspacher Volker
120 Osigus Heiko

121 Burghardt Joachim
122 Helbig Volker

123 Schuler Josef

124 Bosch Christian
125 Herzner Daniela
126 Breitner Petra

127 Herzner Cibele
128 Weber Karin

129 Schlechter Sylvia
130 Lang llona

131 Lederer Thomas
132 Hopprich Susanne
133 Cergic Predrag
134 Gabriel Michael
135 Bitzer Barbel

136 Dame Karl

137 Marko Barbel

138 Blumenstiel Alfons

TSV Reichenbach
TV Bad Bergzabern
LC Donnersberg
TV Bad Bergzabern
Madale Sportsteam
TV Offenbach

LG Bienwald Kandel
LC Donnersberg
TV Maikammer

TV Bad Bergzabern
VLG Maximiliansau
TSG Eisenberg

TV Bad Bergzabern
LLG Drei Buchen
TV Rheinzabern
VLG Maximiliansau
ASV Glashutte
TSV Kandel

TV Rheinzabern
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Offenbach

TSV Kandel

TV Rheinzabern
TV Maikammer

TV Rheinzabern
TV Maikammer

LC Donnersberg
TS Germersheim
TSV Kandel
Germersheim

LLG Drei Buchen
LG MulLi

TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Offenbach

TSG Maxdorf

TV Maikammer

1960
1953
1977
1980
1979
1949
1960
1967
1969
1964
1957
1967
1970
1989
1965
1937
1958
1972
1949
1952
1940
1972
1996
1964
1968
1955
1963
1958
1964
1963
1967
1965
1964
1937
1959
1938

0:50:36 M50
0:50:55 M50
0:51:07 W30
0:51:07 M30
0:51:12 M30
0:51:27 W60
0:51:39 W50
0:51:44 W40
0:51:47 W40
0:51:48 M40
0:52:04 M50
0:52:12 W40
0:52:49 M40
0:53:00 WHK
0:53:07 W40
0:53:17 M70
0:53:25 M50
0:53:29 M40
0:53:39 M60
0:53:48 M60
0:53:53 M70
0:53:55 M40

0:53:55 WJu18

0:53:57 W40
0:53:58 W40
0:53:59 W50
0:54:01 W40
0:54:02 W50
0:54:05 M40
0:54:34 W40
0:54:48 M40
0:55:34 M40
0:55:40 W40
0:55:49 M70
0:55:53 W50
0:55:53 M70

30
31

10

DN

10
30
32
11
31

12

33
32
14
15

33

13
14

15

34
16
35
36
17

9

328
315
477
366
455
413
385
472
399
378
332
348
313
441
449
335
371
305
396
478
394
373
425
397
423
398
471
422
374
360
365
420
309
421
339
369

184,57
182,28
180,84
180,84
180,24
178,43
176,99
176,38
176,02
175,90
173,98
173,01
168,56
167,24
166,39
165,19
164,23
163,75
162,54
161,46
160,86
160,62
160,62
160,38
160,26
160,13
159,89
159,77
159,41
155,92
154,24
148,70
147,98
146,89
146,41
146,41



139 Brosch Ulrich
140 Widmann Jacques
141 Knecht Anja

142 Butterling Bernd
143 Braun Arthur

144 Hertel Rolf

145 Becker Stefanie
146 Eisenbarth Astrid
147 Michaelsen Henning
148 Beck Florian

149 Knabe Andreas
150 Hauptmann Thomas
151 Schulz Andreas
152 Schimpf Susanne
153 Janson Beate
154 Janson Klaus
155 Bentz Erich

156 Streily Willi

157 Keller Bernhard
158 Weisbrodt Heinz
159 Keller Franz

160 Nicklaus Horst
161 Mayer Ursula
162 Béhm Manfred
163 Paul Miriam

164 Stachel Erich

165 Felser Klaus

166 Bayer Klaus

167 Wenig Thomas
168 GriBmer Matthias
169 Spoor Uwe

170 Paul Sonja

171 Koérber Manuela

172 Semmelsberger Anette

173 Lahres Mechthild
174 Hintze Esther

VLG Maximiliansau
Strasbourg
www.pfalzfotos.de

TV Bad Bergzabern
TSG Deidesheim

SV Schlau.com Saar 05 Sbr.
TSG Eisenberg

TSG Eisenberg

Fortuna Billigheim-Ingenheim
LG Laschis

Pforzheim

LTC Mutterstadt

TSG Maxdorf

LCO Edenkoben

TV Bad Bergzabern

TV Bad Bergzabern

TV Offenbach

TG Oggersheim

LT Leimersheim

TSG Maxdorf

SV Karlsruhe Beiertheim
LC Donnersberg

TSG Eisenberg

TV Bad Bergzabern
Steinfeld

TV Maikammer

TV Rheinzabern

TSV Kandel

TuS 08 Schaidt

LCO Edenkoben

LG MulLi

Udo's Fitnessworld

Miro LT

Landau

Lauftreff Lausitz
Laufgemeinschaft Sack und Pa

FRA

1966
1961
1970
1939
1950
1953
1963
1975
1949
1985
1962
1954
1966
1969
1950
1949
1938
1941
1967
1937
1937
1943
1967
1938
1989
1946
1946
1941
1970
1950
1963
1980
1974
1969
1955
1966

0:56:06 M40
0:56:47 M50
0:57:02 W40
0:57:10 M70
0:57:27 M60
0:57:28 M50
0:57:29 W40
0:57:30 W30
0:57:34 M60
0:57:35 MHK
0:58:02 M50
0:58:21 M50
0:58:26 M40
0:58:38 W40
0:58:47 W60
0:58:48 M60
0:58:51 M70
0:59:16 M70
0:59:34 M40
0:59:40 M70
0:59:41 M70
0:59:44 M60
1:00:41 W40
1:00:44 M70
1:00:57 WHK
1:00:58 M60
1:01:33 M60
1:01:40 M70
1:01:43 M40
1:02:00 M60
1:02:31 M40
1:02:56 W30
1:02:57 W30
1:03:17 W40
1:03:32 W50
1:06:10 W40

333
379
430
327
444
406
343
345
466
454
364
301
341
429
410
409
392
377
826
342
386
476
347
324
465
414
445
424
357
432
468
427
428
482
380
359

144,85
139,91
138,11
137,14
135,10
134,98
134,86
134,74
134,26
134,14
130,89
128,60
128,00
126,55
125,47
125,35
124,99
121,98
119,81
119,09
118,97
118,61
111,75
111,39
109,82
109,70
105,49
104,65
104,29
102,24

98,51

95,50

95,38

92,97

91,17

72,15



175 Fischer Siegfried
176 Laurent Thierry
177 Biehn-Keipp Ulrike
178 Fischer Béarbel
179 Flérchinger Uschi
180 Kruger Erika

181 Dubac Ingeborg

TV Rheinzabern
Kehl

TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Rheinzabern
TSV Reichenbach
LT Ettlingen

FRA

1937
1952
1962
1955
1951
1935
1936

1:06:34 M70
1:06:44 M60
1:09:29 W50
1:13:59 W50
1:14:00 W60
1:20:11 W70
1:22:11 W70

12
23
11
12

408
367
448
310
393
329
300

69,26
68,05
48,19
15,70
15,58
-29,08
-43,52



